Docket No.: 030-10356 License No.: 36-16089-01

Control No.: 70410

CH2M Hill, Inc. 2300 N.W. Walnut Blvd. P.O. Box 428 Corvallis, Oregon 97339

Attention: Mr. Ken Elwood

Gentlemen:

This is in reference to your letter dated June 2, 1986 to amend your byproduct material license. In order to complete our review, we need the following additional information:

As CH2M Hill, Inc. has an in-house gauge training program, and as Mr. Kent C. Koza is to be the new Radiation Safety Officer, we need further information regarding Mr. Koza's training and experience and his involvement with the in-house training program. Please note that Item 8. of the enclosed guide (pages 6 and 7) specifies that instructors should have the equivalent of an 80-hour course in radiation safety in addition to experience with the device.

Although you submitted a training certificate from RSO, Inc., we have no record of the company, the course content, or the duration of the training.

If Mr. Koza is to be involved with the in-house training program, you should submit information to describe his experience in the use of the devices, as well as descriptions of the training he has received in radiation safety.

Otherwise, you should state that Mr. Koza will not be an instructor and document the training and experience of each person who may conduct the in-house training program.

We will continue the review of your amendment request upon receipt of this information. If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application. Please reply in duplicate, and refer to Mail Control No. 70410.

8611210222 860814 REG5 LIC30 36-16089-01 PDR Sincerely,

OFFICE	RV Bax			Health.Pt	wedlinger ysicist.(I	icers		
SURNAME	RV Bak Riedlinger:	r		Nuclear N	aterials S	afety	Section	
			gauge.licensin	gguide				